

Ü

W.P(C)No. 91 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.91/2001

RAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & impleadment as respondent and & permission to file Hindu documents & permission to file further affidavit and Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. JP Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

State of UP

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the dispute involved between the parties regarding transfer of lands which relates to village Kanigarhi and Shamsam Nagar of District Gautam Budh Nagar, UP, the Surveyor General of India or other such responsible officer as may be deputed by it as well as Revenue Officers or the Deputy Commissioner of the concerned Districts shall measure and demarcate the land relating to the villages of Kanigarhi and ...2/-

- 2 -

Shamsam Nagar, transferred from the State of UP to the State of Haryana from the boundary marks fixed between the two States. If at present boundary marks are not existing the concerned officer would demarcate the boundaries on the basis of the relevant notification issued by the Government of India. Report to be submitted within six weeks.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this order directly to the Surveyor General of India at the earliest and the District Magistrate of the District Gautam Budh Nagar in UP and Deputy Commissioner of District Faridabad in Haryana. The Surveyor General of India shall send the compliance report within six weeks from today.

Pumping sets, if, any, taken into custody by the Haryana Police shall be handed over to the concerned parties.

List this matter after six weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master