

d

W.P(C)No. 91 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition @ NO.103/2002 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.91/2001

RAMCHAND & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With

I.A.NO.3-6, 7 &In W.P(C)No.91/2001

(For impleadment and permission to file documents and permission to file further affidavit and clarification/modification of Court's order dated 08.02.2002 and directions and office report)

(For vacating the stay)

Date : 13/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For State Govt. of U.P. Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time granted by this Court's Order dated 11.12.2003 is further extended to 13th August, 2004.

List the matters on 17th August, 2004.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master