

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 9 1 O F 2 0 0 1

RAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, permission to place addl. documents on record, clarification/ modification of court's order, permission and office report)

W I T H W . P (C) N O . 8 8 o f 2 0 0 2

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and stay)

Date: 0 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Senior Adv.

Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

Dr. Krish a n Singh Chauhan

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava , Adv

For applicant/
Intervenor

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Senior Adv.(N. P .)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave , Adv

Mrs. Neela m Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Nar ayan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia , Adv

State of U.P.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Senior Adv.

Mr. Raj Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a , Adv

State of Haryan a

Mr. Raju Ra m ach a ndr a n, Senior Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsels for the parties at length.

By the Order of 8 th Febru a ry, 2 0 0 0 the rights of the parties

i.e. State of U.P. and the State of Haryan a have already been

determined by this Court. By Order of 1 0 th

October, 2 0 0 1 the Surveyor

General of India was appointed by this Court to give a report of the

demarcation of the area. That report has already been submitted by the Surveyor General of India.

Now the only question which arises for consideration is of implementation of the order of this Court dated 8 th February, 2 0 0 0 and the Order dated 1 0 th October, 2 0 0 1 .

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana prays for time to seek necessary instructions from the State of Haryana. Six weeks time is granted.

Put up these matters after six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master