

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 91 OF 2001

RAM CHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, permission to place addl. documents on record, clarification/modification of court's order, permission and office report ))

WITH W.P(C) NO. 88 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 07/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana submits that he has received a telephonic instruction last night that two Secretaries of the State of Haryana and U.P. met and they are trying to sort out the matter for complying the order of this Court.

Let these matters may appear after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master