

IT E M NO.1 0 4
MM

COURT NO.1 0

S E C T I O N X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 9 1 O F 2 0 0 1

RAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/ modification of court's order and impleading party and permission and permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

W I T H W . P (C) N O . 8 8 o f 2 0 0 2

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and stay)

With

Contempt Petition (C) No. 1 0 3 / 2 0 0 2 in W. P .(C) No. 9 1 / 2 0 0 1

[with office report]

(for final disposal)

Date: 1 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

Dr. Krish a n Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava , Adv

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

State of Haryan a Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia , Adv

State of U.P.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R. K . Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ku m a r Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunna m Venk ateswa r a Rao , Adv

2

Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pu r s u a n t to our order dated 1 7 . 7 . 2 0 0 8 , Mr. Brijender

Singh, Deputy Commissioner, Fa ridabad is present in the Court

today. The Joint- Secretary, Revenue- I is not present.

It is

stated by Mr. Manjit Singh, learned counsel appearing for the
State of Haryana that Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Joint Secretary,
Revenue- I, Government of Haryana has gone abroad for
training and is likely to return to India after 17.8.2008.

As prayed, list this matter on 26.8.2008.

The Joint Secretary, Revenue- I, Government of
Haryana and Deputy Commissioner shall remain present in the
Court on 26.8.2008 along with all the relevant original record.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal Vij)
Court Master