

IT E M NO.1 0 5

COUR T NO.8

S E C T I O N X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O ( s ) . 9 1 O F 2 0 0 1

RAM CHAN D &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F HAR Y A N A &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/ modification of court's order and impleading party and permission and permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

With

Contempt Petition (C) No. 10 3 / 2 0 0 2 in W P C No. 9 1 / 2 0 0 1

[with office report]

[for final disposal]

Date: 15 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Haryana a

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava , Adv

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandr a S. Dave , Adv

State of U.P.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. R. K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ku m a r Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishra , Adv

Mr. Gunna m Venk ateswa r a Rao , Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadi a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

List this matter on 21. 1 . 2 0 0 9 for further directions.

2

In the meantime, the State of Haryana is directed to file an affidavit regarding the compliance of the orders passed by this Court.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master